=

BIRMINBHAM CITY
Unbverslty

CONSERVATION of the HISTORIC ENVIRONMENT

Module 1: Basic Concepts in Conservation ARC7450

1.0 INDUCTION DAY Thursday 3™ October 2019

Venue: Room 352 BCU Parkside Building, Birmingham B4 7BD

9.30

10.00

11.00

11.30

1.00

2.00

3.00

3.30

3.45

4.30

5.00

Registration

Historic Environment Conservation: Induction Session

Introductions + Student Rep volunteer

Katriona Byrne + Tim Lewis, Birmingham City University and CHE Students

Coffee break

Course Aims, Structure, Timetable, Reading lists, Briefing on Assignments
Katriona Byrne, Birmingham City University

Lunch break

Library Induction with map exercise
Nancy Jackson, Birmingham City University with Katriona Byrne

ICT Induction
Birmingham City University

Tea break

Birmingham: A Whistle Stop Historical Background
Katriona Byrne, Birmingham City University

Buildings Quiz

Close



