

CONSERVATION of the HISTORIC ENVIRONMENT Module 1: Basic Concepts in Conservation ARC7450 1.0 INDUCTION DAY <u>Thursday 3rd October 2019</u>

Venue: Room 352 BCU Parkside Building, Birmingham B4 7BD

9.30	Registration
10.00	Historic Environment Conservation: Induction Session Introductions + Student Rep volunteer Katriona Byrne + Tim Lewis, Birmingham City University and CHE Students
11.00	Coffee break
11.30	Course Aims, Structure, Timetable, Reading lists, Briefing on Assignments Katriona Byrne, Birmingham City University
1.00	Lunch break
2.00	Library Induction with map exercise Nancy Jackson, Birmingham City University with Katriona Byrne
3.00	ICT Induction Birmingham City University
3.30	Tea break
3.45	Birmingham: A Whistle Stop Historical Background Katriona Byrne, Birmingham City University
4.30	Buildings Quiz
5.00	Close